However, this provision shall not preclude recovery of damages by 
the vendor for hlndnmces or delays due solely to fiaud, bad lhith, 
or active interference on the part of the County. 
3.36 TKUffl IN NEGO'l'IATION CERTIFICATE 
Por each oontract that exceeds One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand 
dollam ($195,000.00), any org;mization awarded a contract must 
execute a trulb-in-nogotiation certificate stating that the wage ratea 
end other lactual anlt costs are acc11J11tc:, complete, and current, et 
the lime of contmctillg. Any contract requiring this certificate shall